

ITEM NO.1

Court 1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 20-38 in Writ PETITION (CIVIL) NO.310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(FOR EXTENSION OF TIME AND DIRECTIONS/MODIFICATIONS AND  
IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTION AND EXEMPTION FROM FLING O.T. AND SUSPENSION OF  
IMPEMENTATIONS OF DIRECTION NOS.1, 4 & 6 OF THE ORDER OF THIS HON.COURT  
DT.22.9.96 AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

CONMT.PETN.(C)No.92/2007 in W.P.(C)No.310/1996

AND CONT.PET.(C)NO.240/2007 IN W.P.(C)NO.310/2007  
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF INDIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Parul Kaur Majithia, Adv.  
Mr.Ambhoj Kr.Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)UOIMr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

2

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri and  
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Advs.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra

Mr.Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Tamilnadu/  
Pondicherry M/s VG Pragasam, S.Vallinayagam  
S.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Advs.

3

Mr.R.K.Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl.Adv.General  
M/s Harikesh Singh, TV George, Advs.

For Mizoram M/s KN Madhusoodhanan &  
R.Sathish, Advs.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv.General  
M/s Naveen Kumar Singh, Mukul Sood  
Shashwat Gupta, Advs.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.Shashi M.Kapila, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Shankaranarayanan,Advs.

Mr.S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr.S.Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr.Aabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Kh.Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr.David Rao, Adv.

For UPSC

Ms Binu Tamta,Adv.

For State of W.B.

Mr. T.C.Sharma,  
Ms. Neelam Sharma &  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advs.

M/s HK Puri, Ujjwal Banerjee  
SK Puri, Priya Puri and  
VM Chauhan, Advs.

For Bihar

M/s Gopal Singh &  
Anukul Raj, Advs.

For Tripura

M/s Gopal Singh &  
Rituraj Biswas, Advs.

Mr. Ajay Pal and  
Ms. Preeti Singh,  
Mr.Sukhda, Advs.

4

M/s Sanjay R.Hegde, Vikrant Yadav,  
Amit Kr. Chawla & Ramesh Jadhav,Advs.

M/s BB Singh & Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advs.

For Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,  
Ms. Nidhi Minocha,  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Advs.

5

Mr. U.Hazarika, Mr. Satya Mitra &  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advs.

Mr. VN Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. JS Attri, AAG.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Mr.Shri Narain, Adv.  
For M/s Narain & Co., Advs.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Miss Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. R.Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr.P.V.Dinesh, Adv.  
Mr.K.B.Sandeep, Adv.

For Assam Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.  
For M/s.Corporate Law Group, Advs.

For UT Chandigarh Mr.Ashoka Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Jha, Adv.

For Goa Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

For Nagaland Mr.S.Balaji, Adv.  
Ms.Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

For Sikkim Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.  
6

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s.Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr.Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.

7

Mr.K.K.Rai, Adv.

Mr.Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Ms.Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.Nos.20,21,22,25,26,27 to 29, 30,31, 32,33,35 to 38:

Heard both sides.

Orders reserved.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master