

TITM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.41 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 310 OF 1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

Amicus CuriaeMr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
(applicant)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

State of UP Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

UOIMr. Gopal Subramaniam, Solicitor General
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D. Mohata, Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. H.H. Hafiz, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 15 of 2011, which was listed on January 21, 2011, this Court has already issued notice. On the request of the Court, Mr. Harish Salve, learned senior counsel, agrees to assist as amicus curiae in it.

In view of the order passed in Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 15 of 2011, any order in this case may lead to unnecessary duplication.

No order, therefore, need be passed on IA No. 41.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master