

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUO MOTO WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 286 OF 2013

AMICUS CURIE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SUO MOTO W.P(C) NO. 335 of 2013

(with appln.(s) for impleadment and deletion of respondents)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

Attorney General for India (NP)

Ms.Neeha Nagpal,Adv.

For Mr.Harish Salve, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Legal Options,Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

Ms.Kavita, K.T.,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr.Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Rajeev, Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr.Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Ms.Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

2

Mrs.Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr.Yusuf, Adv.

For M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.

for Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms.Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr.Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Ms.Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr.Arjun Diwan, Adv.
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Balasubramanian,Adv.
Ms. G. Indira ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Ms.Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr.Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matters after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar