

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 235 OF 2014 IN W.P(C)No. 310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the alleged contemnor returnable
in two weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor is not
necessary on the next date.

List this matter after two weeks.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR