

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U O I &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing affidavit and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and extension of time and impleadment and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 92/2007 In W.P.(C) No. 310/1996

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 240/2007 In W.P.(C) No. 310/1996  
(With Appln.(s) for exemption from filing o.t.)

W.P.(C) No. 417/2010

W.P.(C) No. 42/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7708/2013

(With Appln.(s) for directions and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 235/2014 In W.P.(C) No. 310/1996

Date : 15/07/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
(WP 310/1996,CP 92/2007 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Signature Not Verified  
& CP 235/2014)

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.07.17

14:55:48 IST

Reason:

(CP 240/2007) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

(WP 417/2010) Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

2

(WP 42/2011) Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma,Adv.  
(Petitioner-in-person)

(SLP 7708/2013) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG (U.O.I.)  
Mr. P.S. Narshimha,ASG

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.  
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. B.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narshimha, ASG (GoNCT of Delhi)  
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG (State of U.P.)  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (State of Bihar)  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG (State of Sikkim)  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok S. Pillai, Adv.

For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. (State of Chhatisgarh)  
Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.  
Ms. Harshita Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. (State of W.B.)  
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. (Govt. of Puducherry)  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv. (State of AP)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

3

Mr. S. Anand, Adv. (State of TN)  
Mr. Rajeev Dalal, Adv.  
Ms. Shase, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit, Adv.  
Mr. Bala Shivudu (State of Telangana)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Jha, Adv. (State of HP)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG (State of Haryana)  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv. (State of Punjab)  
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. (State of Mizoram)  
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr.Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.(State of Manipur)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar,Adv.(State of Goa)  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.(Stateof Nagaland)  
Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.(State of AP)  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.(State of Tripura)  
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv(Arunachal Pradesh)  
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv (Maharashtra)  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG(Rajasthan)  
4

Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv. (Uttaranchal)  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdisvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.(UT of A&N Admn.)

Mr. Tushar Mehta,Adv. (State of Gujarat)  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Jeshal,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Jha ,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal ,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv.

M/s. S. Narain & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia ,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

5

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharua ,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh ,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. T. V. George ,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Post on Tuesday, the 26th August, 2014.

Learned counsel for the parties may in the meantime file detailed notes on the history of the litigation and the developments that have taken place so far as also the issues that need to be addressed and the possible solution thereof.

At the request of the parties, we direct that W.P.(C)No.286 of 2013 be listed along with these matters after obtaining orders from the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER