

ITEM NO.828

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent

(IA No.60411/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No.60414/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.130514/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 235/2014 in W.P.(C) No. 310/1996 (PIL-W)
(and IA No.54694/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.54695/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-12-2017 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. S.N. Shukla, petitioner-in-person

For Respondent

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT. PET.(C) 235/2014 in W.P.(C) 310/1996

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter in the second week of January,
2018 before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar