

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.129261/2018 in
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For modification of order dated 03.07.2018]

Date : 11-09-2018 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. [A.C.]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. [AOR]

Applicant-State of J & K Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadir, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
for
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. [AOR]

UPSC Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Omung Raj, Adv.
Mr. Devik Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Goa Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. [AOR]
Mrs. Sujatha Bayadhi, Adv.

Punjab	Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv. [AOR] Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv. Mr. Udayan Verma, Adv. Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. [AOR] Ms. Monika, Adv.
Haryana	Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG
U.P.	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. [AOR]
Maharashtra	Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv. [AOR] Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv. for T.V. George, Adv. [AOR]
Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. [AOR] Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. [AOR] Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv. for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv. [AOR]
Chhattisgarh	Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. [AOR] Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

- 3 -

- Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharria, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
- Meghalaya** Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Daniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
- Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv. [AOR]
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
- Puducherry** Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. S. Manuraj, Adv.
- Manipur** Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
- Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv. [AOR]
- Kerala** Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv. [AOR]
Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
- Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv. [AOR]
- Bihar** Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. [AOR] /
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivatava, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.
- Rajasthan** Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
- Arunachal Pradesh** Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. [AOR]
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
- Mr. Abhishek, AOR

- 4 -

Tripura	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. [AOR] Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Assam	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. [AOR] Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. for M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., Adv. [AOR]
H.P.	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.
Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Geetanjali, Adv. for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv. [AOR]
Andaman & Nicobar	Mrs. G. Indira, Adv. [AOR] Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Ms. Mrinal K. Mandal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let a copy of this application be served on Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel assisting Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned Attorney General for India. A copy of the same be also given to Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned Amicus Curiae.

List in the course of the next week.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar