

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 144172/2018 and 168309/2018 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent

(FOR MODIFICATION)

Date : 30-11-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioners

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

for State of Punjab Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)

for State of Bihar Mr. Shoeb Alam, Adv. (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 7.12.2018 before the
appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master