

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH &amp; ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

RESPONDENT(S)

[ONLY I.A. NOS. 144172/2018, 168309/2018 AND 174012/2018 TO BE LISTED] )

Date : 08-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
State of Bihar

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR  
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

State of Haryana

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

State of Punjab

Mr. Atul Nanda, Sr. Adv. (AG for S/Punjab)  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Ms. Bhawana Duhoon, Adv.

State of Kerala

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

State of W.B. Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
 Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.  
 Ms. Kajal Dalal, Adv.  
 Ms. Dimple Nagpal, Adv.  
 for M/s PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

State of Karnataka Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
 Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.  
 Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR  
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Mr. T. V. George, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

State of Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
 Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

State of Uttarakhand Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR  
 Ms. Monika, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Mudit Makhijani, Adv.  
 Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.  
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

State of Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

State of Chhattisgarh

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

for M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

State of Goa  
 Mr. Atmaram N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
 Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR  
 Mr. Salvedor Santosh Rebello, Adv.  
 Mr. Leelesh Krishna, Adv.  
 Mr./Ms. Snehapravu Tendulkar, Adv.

State of H.P.  
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG (AOR)  
 Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

State of T.N.  
 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
 Mr. S. Rajarajeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

State of Chhattisgarh  
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
 Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

UPSC  
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
 Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.  
 Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
 Mr. Siddhant Mannat, Adv.  
 Mr. Omung Raj Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. Rebbela Dais, Adv.  
 Ms. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
 Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
 Ms. Purna Priyadarshani, Adv.  
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
 Ms. Purna Priyadarshani, Adv.  
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

State of Nagaland  
 Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR

State of Manipur  
 Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., AOR  
 Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.  
 Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Govt. of Puduchery	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR Mr. S. Prabhu Rama Subramanian, Adv.
State of U.P.	Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR Ms. Stuti Chopra, Adv.
State of Sikkim	Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv. Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv. Ms. Geetanjali, Adv. For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., AOR
State of A.P.	Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
UT of A & N Admn.	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, AOR  Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv. Mr./Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Adv. Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv. Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR  Mr. Pankaj Pandey, Adv. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the applications next Tuesday i.e. 15<sup>th</sup> January,  
2019 along with the applications filed by the States of  
West Bengal and Kerala.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]  
BRANCH OFFICER