

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 310/1996  
PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ]

[I.A. NOS. 150155/2023 AND 67359/2023 IN W.P.(C) NO. 310/1996,  
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) DIARY NOS. 7736/2025 AND 8340/2025, I.A. NOS.  
271424/2024 AND 284491/2024 IN W.P.(C) NO. 687/2024, CONTEMPT  
PETITION (C) DIARY NOS. 41923/2024 AND 35226/2024 ARE LISTED BEFORE  
THE HON'BLE COURT]

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION (C) DIARY NO.8340/2025 &  
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) DIARY NO.7736/2025

Date : 24-07-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Advocate(A.C)  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate (A.C)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)/ Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr.Adv.  
Applicant Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. T. V. George, AOR  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR  
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR  
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek, AOR  
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR  
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR  
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR  
Intervenor-in-person, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Applicant-in-person, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR