

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).310/1996

PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES] [MR. RAJU RAMACHANDRAN (AMICUS CURIAE); MS. CHARU MATHUR (CO-AMICUS CURIAE); MR. ALJO K JOSEPH (CO-AMICUS CURIAE)]

Date : 10-02-2026 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

Amicus Curiae(s) Mr.Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, AOR
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Ms. Disha Singh, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rohit Bansal, AOR
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Abhishek, AOR
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR
Mr. Soumya Dutta, AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Intervenor-in-person
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Applicant-in-person
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR
Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.02.2026.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(NB: The matter has been listed as Item No.29 in Court No.1 on
11.02.2026)